
Maryville (TN) (18-4,9-0 CCS) -vs- Belhaven (9-11,3-4 CCS)
02/07/26 at Charles R. Rugg Arena, Jackson, MS

 
 

 
 
Maryville (TN) 79

Belhaven 63

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 112
Site: Charles R. Rugg Arena, Jackson, MS

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Maryville (TN) 40 39 79
Belhaven 33 30 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Garner,Jackson * 33 8-12 4-7 1-2 0-0 0 2 5 1 0 0 21
05 Ware,Jamal * 29 6-9 3-4 2-3 2-6 8 1 1 0 0 0 17
13 Morgan,Chase * 26 6-11 0-0 2-4 1-8 9 4 4 2 1 2 14
23 Schneider,Matthew * 30 4-12 0-4 3-5 0-5 5 1 2 2 0 0 11
01 Rosell,Javi * 31 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 5 2 0 3 6
11 Sutton,Jett 10 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
33 Smith,Collin 17 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 1 4
00 Green,Jaylon 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
02 Franklin,Kobe 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Reed,Ryon 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Stone,David 1 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 McCullough,Jalen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-59 9-20 10-17 4-30 34 14 19 9 1 6 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-34   44.12% 5-14   35.71% 5-10   50.00%
Second Half 15-25   60.00% 4-6   66.67% 5-7   71.43%
Total 30-59   50.8% 9-20   45.0% 10-17   58.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Minton,CJ * 27 8-13 3-7 3-3 1-2 3 1 3 3 0 1 22
34 Terry,Neal * 22 5-8 0-0 1-1 2-3 5 2 0 1 1 1 11
33 Stewart,Benjamin * 30 3-7 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 9
02 Robinson,Dan * 28 1-7 0-3 0-1 0-6 6 0 4 2 0 0 2
05 Redmond,Dyllion * 27 0-4 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 2 2 0 3 0 2
11 Beverly,Kam 17 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 1 8
22 Jones,DJ 11 1-5 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 5
24 Dame,Braylon 17 2-7 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 4
23 McGahan,Christian 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
10 Wallace,Charleston 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
20 Owens,Zion 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Regard,Hays 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Smith,Justice 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Tillman,Ryan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 West,Kade 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-60 7-22 8-12 5-20 25 14 14 10 5 5 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94% 5-11   45.45% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 11-29   37.93% 2-11   18.18% 6-8   75.00%
Total 24-60   40.0% 7-22   31.8% 8-12   66.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
McGahan,Christian Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6



Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Maryville (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belhaven
19:48 0-2 H 2 GOOD DUNK by TERRY,NEAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEWART,BENJAMIN
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,CHASE(in the paint) 19:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRY,NEAL
19:15 MISS LAYUP by REDMOND,DYLLION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CHASE --
MISS 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 19:09

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:49 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,BENJAMIN

-- ASSIST  by REDMOND,DYLLION
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,CHASE(in the paint) 18:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DAN
18:11 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MINTON,CJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEWART,BENJAMIN
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,CHASE(in the paint) 17:41 2-7 H 5
ASSIST  by GARNER,JACKSON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:41

17:41 SUB OUT by REDMOND,DYLLION
17:41 SUB OUT by TERRY,NEAL
17:41 SUB IN by BEVERLY,KAM
17:41 SUB IN by MCGAHAN,CHRISTIAN
17:21 TURNOVER  by MINTON,CJ

STEAL  by MORGAN,CHASE 17:21
GOOD 3PTR by GARNER,JACKSON 17:05 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by ROSELL,JAVI --

16:34 MISS LAYUP by MCGAHAN,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW --
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,CHASE(in the paint) 16:19 7-7
ASSIST  by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW --

16:03 MISS LAYUP by MCGAHAN,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MINTON,CJ

15:59 MISS TIPIN by MINTON,CJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CHASE --
MISS JUMPER by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW(in the paint) 15:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGAHAN,CHRISTIAN
15:32 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,DAN

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CHASE --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW(in the paint) 15:10 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by MORGAN,CHASE --

14:52 9-10 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MINTON,CJ
-- ASSIST  by BEVERLY,KAM

GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,CHASE(in the paint) 14:25 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by ROSELL,JAVI --

14:07 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,BENJAMIN
-- ASSIST  by MCGAHAN,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 13:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BEVERLY,KAM

13:40 MISS JUMPER by BEVERLY,KAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROSELL,JAVI --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW(in the paint) 13:30 13-13

13:30 FOUL  by STEWART,BENJAMIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:30

13:30 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DAN
13:30 SUB OUT by BEVERLY,KAM
13:30 SUB OUT by MINTON,CJ
13:30 SUB OUT by MCGAHAN,CHRISTIAN
13:30 SUB OUT by STEWART,BENJAMIN
13:30 SUB IN by REDMOND,DYLLION



13:30 SUB IN by OWENS,ZION
13:30 SUB IN by JONES,DJ
13:30 SUB IN by DAME,BRAYLON
13:30 SUB IN by TERRY,NEAL

SUB OUT by GARNER,JACKSON 13:30
SUB IN by SUTTON,JETT 13:30
GOOD FT by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 13:30 14-13 V 1
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 13:29
SUB IN by SMITH,COLLIN 13:29
SUB OUT by SMITH,COLLIN 13:18
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 13:18
FOUL  by ROSELL,JAVI 13:12
GOOD 3PTR by WARE,JAMAL 12:52 17-13 V 4
ASSIST  by MORGAN,CHASE --
SUB OUT by ROSELL,JAVI 12:51
SUB IN by GREEN,JAYLON 12:51
SUB OUT by WARE,JAMAL 12:51
SUB IN by GARNER,JACKSON 12:51

12:30 TURNOVER  by JONES,DJ
GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,JETT(fastbreak) 12:24 20-13 V 7
ASSIST  by GREEN,JAYLON --
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 12:15
SUB IN by SMITH,COLLIN 12:15

12:14 MISS 3PTR by DAME,BRAYLON
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,COLLIN --

12:09 FOUL  by TERRY,NEAL
12:09 SUB OUT by OWENS,ZION
12:09 SUB OUT by TERRY,NEAL
12:09 SUB IN by ROBINSON,DAN
12:09 SUB IN by MINTON,CJ

SUB OUT by SMITH,COLLIN 12:09
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 12:09
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,JACKSON 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by REDMOND,DYLLION
12:04 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,DAN

-- REBOUND OFF by REDMOND,DYLLION
12:04 MISS TIPIN by REDMOND,DYLLION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAYLON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:33
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,JACKSON 11:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DJ
FOUL  by GARNER,JACKSON 11:15

11:15 20-14 V 6 GOOD FT by JONES,DJ
11:15 20-15 V 5 GOOD FT by JONES,DJ

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JAYLON 10:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DAN

10:45 20-17 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MINTON,CJ(fastbreak)
10:31 FOUL  by JONES,DJ

MISS FT by MORGAN,CHASE(fastbreak) 10:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:31 SUB OUT by REDMOND,DYLLION
10:31 SUB OUT by JONES,DJ
10:31 SUB OUT by DAME,BRAYLON
10:31 SUB IN by WALLACE,CHARLESTON
10:31 SUB IN by STEWART,BENJAMIN
10:31 SUB IN by TERRY,NEAL

SUB OUT by GREEN,JAYLON 10:31
SUB OUT by SUTTON,JETT 10:31
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 10:31
SUB IN by ROSELL,JAVI 10:31
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,KOBE 10:31
SUB IN by SMITH,COLLIN 10:31



GOOD FT by MORGAN,CHASE(fastbreak) 10:31 21-17 V 4
SUB OUT by MORGAN,CHASE 10:31
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 10:31

10:19 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,DAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW --
GOOD JUMPER by GARNER,JACKSON(in the paint) 09:58 23-17 V 6
FOUL  by SMITH,COLLIN 09:41

09:36 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,DAN
STEAL  by ROSELL,JAVI 09:36

09:32 FOUL  by WALLACE,CHARLESTON
MISS FT by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW(fastbreak) 09:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW(fastbreak) 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,BENJAMIN
09:20 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,DAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:17 SUB OUT by WALLACE,CHARLESTON
09:17 SUB IN by BEVERLY,KAM

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,KOBE 09:17
SUB IN by WARE,JAMAL 09:17
GOOD 3PTR by WARE,JAMAL 09:05 26-17 V 9
ASSIST  by GARNER,JACKSON --

08:53 26-20 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by MINTON,CJ
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,DAN

08:39 FOUL  by TERRY,NEAL
GOOD FT by SMITH,COLLIN 08:39 27-20 V 7

08:39 SUB OUT by TERRY,NEAL
08:39 SUB IN by REDMOND,DYLLION

GOOD FT by SMITH,COLLIN 08:39 28-20 V 8
08:22 MISS LAYUP by BEVERLY,KAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROSELL,JAVI --
GOOD 3PTR by GARNER,JACKSON 08:13 31-20 V 11
ASSIST  by ROSELL,JAVI --

08:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:11 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DAN
08:11 SUB IN by JONES,DJ

SUB OUT by SMITH,COLLIN 08:11
SUB IN by MORGAN,CHASE 08:11

07:54 MISS 3PTR by MINTON,CJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WARE,JAMAL(in the paint) 07:49

07:49 BLOCK  by BEVERLY,KAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:48 FOUL  by JONES,DJ
GOOD FT by MORGAN,CHASE 07:48 32-20 V 12
MISS FT by MORGAN,CHASE 07:48
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,CHASE --
GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,JACKSON(in the paint) 07:38 34-20 V 14
ASSIST  by ROSELL,JAVI --

07:11 34-22 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BEVERLY,KAM(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,CHASE(in the paint) 07:01

07:01 BLOCK  by REDMOND,DYLLION
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:01 SUB OUT by REDMOND,DYLLION
07:01 SUB OUT by BEVERLY,KAM
07:01 SUB OUT by MINTON,CJ
07:01 SUB OUT by JONES,DJ
07:01 SUB IN by ROBINSON,DAN
07:01 SUB IN by MCGAHAN,CHRISTIAN
07:01 SUB IN by DAME,BRAYLON
07:01 SUB IN by TERRY,NEAL

MISS LAYUP by GARNER,JACKSON(in the paint) 06:47



-- REBOUND DEF by TERRY,NEAL
06:33 MISS LAYUP by DAME,BRAYLON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW --
MISS LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW(in the paint) 06:23

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:03 34-24 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by TERRY,NEAL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 05:50
REBOUND OFF by WARE,JAMAL --
MISS 3PTR by WARE,JAMAL 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DAN
05:16 MISS LAYUP by STEWART,BENJAMIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CHASE --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:10 36-24 V 12

04:52 36-26 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,DAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GARNER,JACKSON(fastbreak) 04:42 38-26 V 12
ASSIST  by MORGAN,CHASE --

04:23 38-28 V 10 GOOD DUNK by TERRY,NEAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,DAN

04:19 FOUL  by MCGAHAN,CHRISTIAN
04:19 SUB OUT by MCGAHAN,CHRISTIAN
04:19 SUB OUT by STEWART,BENJAMIN
04:19 SUB OUT by TERRY,NEAL
04:19 SUB IN by REDMOND,DYLLION
04:19 SUB IN by BEVERLY,KAM
04:19 SUB IN by JONES,DJ

SUB OUT by ROSELL,JAVI 04:10
SUB OUT by WARE,JAMAL 04:10
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 04:10
SUB IN by SMITH,COLLIN 04:10
SUB IN by SUTTON,JETT 04:10
SUB IN by GREEN,JAYLON 04:10
MISS FT by WARE,JAMAL(fastbreak) 04:09
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JAYLON --
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,JACKSON 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DAN
FOUL  by GREEN,JAYLON 03:59
FOUL  by MORGAN,CHASE 03:37
SUB OUT by GARNER,JACKSON 03:37
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,KOBE 03:37

03:37 MISS FT by REDMOND,DYLLION
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:37 MISS FT by REDMOND,DYLLION
REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,JETT --
MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,JETT 03:18

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:13 SUB OUT by BEVERLY,KAM
03:13 SUB IN by TERRY,NEAL

SUB OUT by MORGAN,CHASE 03:13
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 03:13

02:58 MISS 3PTR by JONES,DJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:53 TURNOVER  by DAME,BRAYLON
02:53 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DAN
02:53 SUB OUT by JONES,DJ
02:53 SUB IN by MINTON,CJ
02:53 SUB IN by STEWART,BENJAMIN

MISS LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW(in the paint) 02:41
02:41 BLOCK  by TERRY,NEAL

-- REBOUND DEF by DAME,BRAYLON
02:32 38-30 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by DAME,BRAYLON

-- ASSIST  by MINTON,CJ
GOOD LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW(in the paint) 02:01 40-30 V 10



01:40 MISS LAYUP by TERRY,NEAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW --
MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,JETT(in the paint) 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MINTON,CJ
00:52 MISS 3PTR by MINTON,CJ

-- REBOUND OFF by TERRY,NEAL
00:38 TURNOVER  by TERRY,NEAL

STEAL  by SMITH,COLLIN 00:38
MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,KOBE 00:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:29 SUB OUT by REDMOND,DYLLION
00:29 SUB OUT by DAME,BRAYLON
00:29 SUB OUT by TERRY,NEAL
00:29 SUB IN by ROBINSON,DAN
00:29 SUB IN by WALLACE,CHARLESTON
00:29 SUB IN by JONES,DJ

SUB OUT by GREEN,JAYLON 00:29
SUB OUT by SUTTON,JETT 00:29
SUB OUT by SMITH,COLLIN 00:29
SUB IN by ROSELL,JAVI 00:29
SUB IN by GARNER,JACKSON 00:29
SUB IN by MORGAN,CHASE 00:29

00:01 40-33 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DJ
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,DAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Maryville (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belhaven
20:00 SUB OUT by WALLACE,CHARLESTON
20:00 SUB OUT by JONES,DJ
20:00 SUB IN by REDMOND,DYLLION
20:00 SUB IN by TERRY,NEAL

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,KOBE 20:00
SUB IN by WARE,JAMAL 20:00
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,CHASE(in the paint) 19:47

19:47 BLOCK  by REDMOND,DYLLION
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WARE,JAMAL 19:35

-- REBOUND DEF by REDMOND,DYLLION
19:22 MISS LAYUP by REDMOND,DYLLION(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MORGAN,CHASE 19:22
REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 19:17
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 19:07
SUB IN by SMITH,COLLIN 19:07

18:56 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,DAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:35 MISS LAYUP by TERRY,NEAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WARE,JAMAL --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,COLLIN 18:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSELL,JAVI(in the paint) 18:04 42-33 V 9

17:36 TURNOVER  by MINTON,CJ
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,CHASE(in the paint) 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DAN
17:05 MISS LAYUP by TERRY,NEAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARE,JAMAL --
GOOD DUNK by MORGAN,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:59 44-33 V 11
ASSIST  by ROSELL,JAVI --

16:50 44-35 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MINTON,CJ(in the paint)
FOUL  by ROSELL,JAVI 16:50



16:50 44-36 V 8 GOOD FT by MINTON,CJ
16:50 SUB OUT by MINTON,CJ
16:50 SUB OUT by STEWART,BENJAMIN
16:50 SUB OUT by TERRY,NEAL
16:50 SUB IN by JONES,DJ
16:50 SUB IN by MCGAHAN,CHRISTIAN
16:50 SUB IN by DAME,BRAYLON

GOOD 3PTR by WARE,JAMAL 16:27 47-36 V 11
ASSIST  by GARNER,JACKSON --

16:17 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CHASE --

16:15 FOUL  by JONES,DJ
MISS JUMPER by ROSELL,JAVI(in the paint) 15:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DAME,BRAYLON
15:34 TURNOVER  by MCGAHAN,CHRISTIAN

STEAL  by ROSELL,JAVI 15:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:34

15:34 FOUL TECH by MCGAHAN,CHRISTIAN
MISS FT by GARNER,JACKSON 15:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GARNER,JACKSON 15:34 48-36 V 12
SUB OUT by SMITH,COLLIN 15:34
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 15:34
MISS LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW(in the paint) 15:05

15:05 BLOCK  by REDMOND,DYLLION
REBOUND OFF by WARE,JAMAL --
GOOD TIPIN by WARE,JAMAL(in the paint) 14:51 50-36 V 14

14:43 MISS LAYUP by DAME,BRAYLON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CHASE --
GOOD 3PTR by GARNER,JACKSON 14:34 53-36 V 17

14:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:33 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DAN
14:33 SUB OUT by REDMOND,DYLLION
14:33 SUB OUT by MCGAHAN,CHRISTIAN
14:33 SUB IN by WALLACE,CHARLESTON
14:33 SUB IN by MINTON,CJ
14:33 SUB IN by TERRY,NEAL
14:19 MISS LAYUP by DAME,BRAYLON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TERRY,NEAL
14:13 53-38 V 15 GOOD TIPIN by TERRY,NEAL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MORGAN,CHASE 14:08
14:08 STEAL  by DAME,BRAYLON

FOUL  by MORGAN,CHASE 14:06
13:47 MISS JUMPER by JONES,DJ

REBOUND DEF by WARE,JAMAL --
13:37 FOUL  by MINTON,CJ

GOOD FT by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 13:37 54-38 V 16
13:37 SUB OUT by JONES,DJ
13:37 SUB IN by STEWART,BENJAMIN

GOOD FT by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 13:35 55-38 V 17
13:18 55-40 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by MINTON,CJ(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GARNER,JACKSON 12:57
12:57 STEAL  by WALLACE,CHARLESTON
12:49 TURNOVER  by DAME,BRAYLON

SUB OUT by GARNER,JACKSON 12:49
SUB IN by GREEN,JAYLON 12:49
MISS 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 12:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MINTON,CJ
12:25 55-42 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by DAME,BRAYLON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MINTON,CJ
FOUL  by WARE,JAMAL 12:25

12:25 MISS FT by DAME,BRAYLON(fastbreak)



REBOUND DEF by WARE,JAMAL --
TURNOVER  by ROSELL,JAVI 12:03

12:03 SUB OUT by DAME,BRAYLON
12:03 SUB IN by BEVERLY,KAM

SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 12:03
SUB IN by SMITH,COLLIN 12:03

11:53 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,BENJAMIN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,COLLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,CHASE(in the paint) 11:30 57-42 V 15
ASSIST  by SMITH,COLLIN --

11:18 TURNOVER  by MINTON,CJ
STEAL  by MORGAN,CHASE 11:18
GOOD LAYUP by ROSELL,JAVI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:14 59-42 V 17
ASSIST  by MORGAN,CHASE --
FOUL  by MORGAN,CHASE 11:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:04

11:04 SUB OUT by WALLACE,CHARLESTON
11:04 SUB OUT by MINTON,CJ
11:04 SUB IN by ROBINSON,DAN
11:04 SUB IN by REDMOND,DYLLION

SUB OUT by ROSELL,JAVI 11:04
SUB OUT by WARE,JAMAL 11:04
SUB OUT by MORGAN,CHASE 11:04
SUB IN by GARNER,JACKSON 11:04
SUB IN by SUTTON,JETT 11:04
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 11:04

10:54 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,BENJAMIN
REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,JETT --
GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,JETT 10:21 62-42 V 20
ASSIST  by GARNER,JACKSON --

10:07 62-45 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,BENJAMIN
-- ASSIST  by REDMOND,DYLLION

TURNOVER  by GREEN,JAYLON 09:40
09:40 STEAL  by BEVERLY,KAM

FOUL  by SMITH,COLLIN 09:22
09:22 62-46 V 16 GOOD FT by REDMOND,DYLLION
09:22 62-47 V 15 GOOD FT by REDMOND,DYLLION

TURNOVER  by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 09:22
SUB OUT by GREEN,JAYLON 09:22
SUB OUT by SUTTON,JETT 09:22
SUB IN by ROSELL,JAVI 09:22
SUB IN by WARE,JAMAL 09:22
FOUL  by ROSELL,JAVI 09:15

09:13 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,BENJAMIN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,COLLIN --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,COLLIN 09:11

08:57 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,DAN
STEAL  by ROSELL,JAVI 08:57
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,COLLIN(in the paint) 08:45 64-47 V 17
ASSIST  by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW --

08:38 SUB OUT by TERRY,NEAL
08:38 SUB IN by MINTON,CJ
08:37 64-49 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by BEVERLY,KAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MINTON,CJ
08:22 FOUL  by BEVERLY,KAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,COLLIN 08:21
SUB IN by MORGAN,CHASE 08:21
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,CHASE(in the paint) 08:12 66-49 V 17
ASSIST  by GARNER,JACKSON --

07:47 66-51 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by TERRY,NEAL(in the paint)
FOUL  by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 07:47

07:47 SUB OUT by REDMOND,DYLLION



07:47 SUB IN by TERRY,NEAL
07:47 SUB OUT by STEWART,BENJAMIN
07:47 SUB IN by JONES,DJ

SUB OUT by MORGAN,CHASE 07:47
SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,JALEN 07:47

07:47 66-52 V 14 GOOD FT by TERRY,NEAL
07:47 SUB OUT by TERRY,NEAL
07:47 SUB IN by REDMOND,DYLLION

GOOD 3PTR by GARNER,JACKSON(fastbreak) 07:40 69-52 V 17
ASSIST  by WARE,JAMAL --

07:17 MISS LAYUP by REDMOND,DYLLION(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BEVERLY,KAM

07:13 69-54 V 15 GOOD TIPIN by BEVERLY,KAM(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ROSELL,JAVI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:05 71-54 V 17

06:46 MISS 3PTR by JONES,DJ
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CHASE --
SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,JALEN 06:40
SUB IN by MORGAN,CHASE 06:40
TURNOVER  by MORGAN,CHASE 06:26

06:26 STEAL  by MINTON,CJ
FOUL  by MORGAN,CHASE 06:26

06:26 71-55 V 16 GOOD FT by MINTON,CJ
06:26 71-56 V 15 GOOD FT by MINTON,CJ
06:26 SUB OUT by MINTON,CJ
06:26 SUB IN by STEWART,BENJAMIN

MISS JUMPER by ROSELL,JAVI(in the paint) 06:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TERRY,NEAL

05:41 MISS 3PTR by DAME,BRAYLON
REBOUND DEF by WARE,JAMAL --

05:34 SUB OUT by BEVERLY,KAM
05:34 SUB OUT by JONES,DJ
05:34 SUB IN by DAME,BRAYLON
05:34 SUB IN by TERRY,NEAL

FOUL  by GARNER,JACKSON 05:12
05:12 MISS FT by ROBINSON,DAN

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CHASE --
05:05 SUB OUT by DAME,BRAYLON
05:05 SUB IN by MINTON,CJ

SUB OUT by MORGAN,CHASE 05:05
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 05:05
SUB IN by GREEN,JAYLON 05:05
SUB IN by SMITH,COLLIN 05:05
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JAYLON 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DAN
04:22 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,DAN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,COLLIN --
TURNOVER  by ROSELL,JAVI 03:53

03:53 STEAL  by TERRY,NEAL
03:42 71-59 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by MINTON,CJ

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,DAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:31

03:31 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DAN
03:31 SUB OUT by TERRY,NEAL
03:31 SUB IN by BEVERLY,KAM
03:31 SUB IN by DAME,BRAYLON

GOOD LAYUP by WARE,JAMAL(in the paint) 03:11 73-59 V 14
03:00 73-61 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BEVERLY,KAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAME,BRAYLON
02:49 FOUL  by REDMOND,DYLLION
02:49 SUB OUT by DAME,BRAYLON
02:49 SUB IN by OWENS,ZION
02:33 FOUL  by REDMOND,DYLLION



GOOD FT by WARE,JAMAL 02:33 74-61 V 13
02:33 SUB OUT by OWENS,ZION
02:33 SUB IN by DAME,BRAYLON

GOOD FT by WARE,JAMAL 02:33 75-61 V 14
02:14 MISS 3PTR by MINTON,CJ

REBOUND DEF by ROSELL,JAVI --
GOOD LAYUP by WARE,JAMAL(in the paint) 01:46 77-61 V 16
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:46

01:35 MISS 3PTR by MINTON,CJ
REBOUND DEF by WARE,JAMAL --
GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,JACKSON(in the paint) 01:23 79-61 V 18

01:12 79-63 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by MINTON,CJ(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:00

00:58 SUB OUT by REDMOND,DYLLION
00:58 SUB OUT by BEVERLY,KAM
00:58 SUB OUT by MINTON,CJ
00:58 SUB OUT by DAME,BRAYLON
00:58 SUB OUT by STEWART,BENJAMIN
00:58 SUB IN by REGARD,HAYS
00:58 SUB IN by SMITH,JUSTICE
00:58 SUB IN by OWENS,ZION
00:58 SUB IN by TILLMAN,RYAN
00:58 SUB IN by WEST,KADE

SUB OUT by ROSELL,JAVI 00:58
SUB OUT by GARNER,JACKSON 00:58
SUB OUT by WARE,JAMAL 00:58
SUB OUT by SMITH,COLLIN 00:58
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,KOBE 00:58
SUB IN by SUTTON,JETT 00:58
SUB IN by REED,RYON 00:58
SUB IN by STONE,DAVID 00:58

00:56 FOUL  by TILLMAN,RYAN
MISS FT by STONE,DAVID 00:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by REED,RYON(in the paint) 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,KADE
00:26 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JUSTICE

REBOUND DEF by STONE,DAVID --


